Y\ .
. okLAHOMA Statewide Contract
f‘ % Office of Managemer Addendum

v & Enterprise Services

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW1026G
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-5475
Contract Title: IT Advisory Services

Contract Issuance Date: 01/23/2019
Contract Supplier: Gartner Inc
Addendum # 5
Addendum Date: 09/23/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Cini Zacharia

Phone Number: 405-522-9078

E-mail address: Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

This addendum#5 is issued to exercise renewal option Two (2) of the three (3) for SW1026G.
Gartner Inc renewed their contract for the Second optional renewal period.

The revised contract period shall now reflect:01/23/2019 through 11/06/2022.
Gartner Inc.Contract#5475

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

